%

Burckhardt
Y Compression

PROGRAM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Burckhardt v o
J Compression /

< I

Registration (Food and beverages are available throughout the event)

Opening and Welcome Speech
Marcel Pawlicek, CEO, Burckhardt Compression AG

Opening Ceremony
Live music performance: Texas country meets Swiss folk

Workshop Tour:
Presentation of a Process Gas Compressor API 618 in Assembly Stage

Live Demonstration of Local Capabilities
e Valve service and repair
Arkos
e Project execution team capabilities
Bill Hoffmann from Burckhardt Compression
o Process Gas Compressors and Compressor Testing
Manfred Straessler and Bruno Garcia from Burckhardt Compression

Leading Compressor Services for the Refining and Petrochemical Industries

Innovations at Burckhardt Compression

Texas BBQ Dinner
The real Texas BBQ Dinner with a Swiss dessert buffet will be followed by live music
performance



